depositing the surplus earth within the compound in places
shown by the departmental officers with an initial lead of 10
mts and initial lift of 2 mts. and clearing and levelling the site,
etc., complete complying with standard specification.

23 & 24 VI 
(S2)

214.55
Rupees Two Hundred 

Fourteen and Paise Fifty 
Five Only

1 Cum (One 
Cubic meter)

29822.00

2 44.00 Cu.m

Earth work open excavation in all soils and sub-soils and to full
depth as may be directed except in rock requiring blasting
inclusive of shoring shuttering, bailing out water wherever
necessary and depositing the excavated earth with a lead of 10
mts. within the compound in places shown by the departmental
officers and clearing and levelling the site, etc., complete
complying with standard specification.

23 & 24 VI 
(S2)

101.70
Rupees One Hundred 

One  and Paise Seventy 
Only

1 Cum (One 
Cubic meter)

4475.00

3 14.00 Cu.m

Cement Concrete 1:4:8 (One Cement, Four sand and Eight
hard broken stone jelly) using 40 mm gauge hard broken
granite stone jelly for foundation including dewatering
wherever necessary and laid in layers of not more than 15 cm
thick well rammed, consolidated and curing etc. complete
complying with standard specification 

28 V, VI (S2), 
S5A, VII

4765.90

Rupees Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Sixty 
Five and Paise Ninety 

Only

1 Cum (One 
Cubic meter)

66723.00

SCHEDULE - A

NAME OF WORK : CONSTRUCTION OF MODEL COMMUNITY HALL  AT VASUDEVANPATTU IN CHENGAM BLOCK  IN THIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT 

The Quantities given here are those upon which the lump sum tender cost of the work is based, but they are subject to alternations, omissions, deductions or addition as

[...]

including laying, consolidating, finishing, rendering the top
surface rough to receive the floor, curing, etc. complete
complying with standard specification. (The rate is inclusive of
necessary planking for panelling wherever necessary and as
directed by the departmental officers.

28 V, VI (S2), 
S5A, VII

4765.90

Rupees Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Sixty 
Five and Paise Ninety 

Only

1 Cum (One 
Cubic meter)

71489.00

5 21.00 Cu.m

Supplying and filling in foundation, basement, etc with filling
M.sand in layers of not more than 15 cm thick well watered,
rammed and consolidated etc. complete complying with
standard specification and as directed by the departmental
officers.

Special 1639.00
Rupees One Thousand 
Six Hundred and Thirty 

Nine Only

1 Cum (One 
Cubic meter)

34419.00

6 85.00 Cu.m

Refilling with excavated earth other than sand with an initial
head load of 100 mts. and depositing the earth as shown by
the departmental officers in layers of not more than 15 cm
thick well rammed, watered and consolidated etc.

[...]

x 25mm x 3 mm for boarding, laid over silver oak joists of size
10cm x 6.5cm spaced at about 75cm centre to centre or at
suitable intervals etc. complete in all floors complying with
standard specifcation. (Payment for centering shall be given
after the concrete is laid).

30 V, VII (S3) 747.60
Rupees Seven Hundred 
Forty Seven and Paise 

Sixty Only

1 Sqm (One 
Square meter)

137558.00

GENERAL MANAGER (TECH),

TAHDCO, CHENNAI - 18.

Sl. 
No 

Qty Unit Description  of Work 
TNBP/ NBC 

NO.
Unit Amount Rate (in words and figures)

8

Supplying and erecting centering for sides and soffits including

[...]

840.30
Rupees Eight Hundred 
Forty and Paise Thirty 

Only

1 Sqm (One 
Square meter)

241166.00

b 117.00 Sq.m
For plane surfaces such as rectangular or square RCC columns,
sunshades, top and bottom slab of RCC boxing, etc.

30 & 46J V, VI 
(S3) VII

1008.40
Rupees One Thousand 
Eight and Paise Forty 

Only

1 Sqm (One 
Square meter)

117983.00

9

Cement Concrete 1:1-1/2:3 (One Cement, One and a half sand
and Three hard broken stone jelly) using 20 mm gauge hard
broken granite stone jelly for all RCC items of works excluding
cost of reinforcement grill and fabricating charges centering